Seminar on

Enforcement of Judgment

4 June 2013 (Tuesday) | 2:00 pm to 5:30 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium Bar Council, 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Registration fees

Members of the Bar RM100 | Non-Members RM200 Pupils in Chambers RM80 | Law Students RM80

Event code: 04062013/BC/BC1131/3

Organised by the Bar Council Continuing Professional Development Department, this seminar aims to highlight the various enforcement mechanisms available to creditors once they have a judgment in hand.

Registration for the seminar will begin at 1:30 pm.

About the Speaker

GK Ganesan's academic and professional qualifications include BSc (Hons) Nuclear Science, Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (1984); LLM, Universiti Malaya (2001); LLB (Hons), University of Nottingham (1991); and Diploma in International Commercial Arbitration, Chartered Institute of Arbitrators ("CIArb"), United Kingdom. He is a fellow of CIArb, United Kingdom, and member of London Court of International Arbitration.

GK Ganesan has been a guest lecturer on the following programmes organised by the Judicial Services' Training Institute, Malaysia: Interlocutory Application in Civil Litigation; Post-Trial Procedures; Protection of Minority Shareholders (Rights of Shareholders, Effective Controls in the Interest of Minority Shareholders, Remedies, Adequacy of Relief); and Post-trial Procedures — Bankruptcy. He has also conducted numerous seminars on the legal profession and bankruptcy at Bar Council and Kuala Lumpur Bar Committee.

He won the Raja Azlan Shah Prize in 1992 for his outstanding contribution to the life and well-being of the International Student Community of the Law Department at University of Nottingham. He is the author of Malaysian Court Forms, Bankruptcy and Insolvency, Volume Two (1997); and Bankruptcy Law in Malaysia and Singapore: A Sourcebook of Principal, Practice and Procedure (1999–2000); and contributing author of Malaysian Court Practice (1997). He is working on the manuscripts of three practitioners works — Corporate Misdeeds, Symptoms, and Remedies; Winding-Up of Companies in Malaysia and Singapore; and Bankruptcy Law in Malaysia and Singapore.



Organised by Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050

* Please note that the parking lot beside the Bar Council building has been closed due to ongoing construction.

| I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed): |
|--|
| Name: |
| Email Add: |
| Membership No (for Members of the Bar only): |
| Name of Firm/Organisation: |
| Address: |
| |
| Tel No: Fax No: |
| Date:Signature: |

Payment options:

- Direct deposit to Hong Leong Bank Berhad, No 9 Jalan Tun Tan Cheng Lock, 50000 Kuala Lumpur (Account: 283-00-00108-6; SWIFT code: HLBBMYKL);
- (2) Cheque or bank draft, payable to "Bar Council"; or
- (3) Cash payment, at the ground floor of the Bar Council Secretariat.

All payments must be made in advance of the event, and include all bank charges. Registration will be confirmed once proof of payment is provided by email or fax, and full payment is received.

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.

Cancellations must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for cancellations made after **30 May 2013 (Thursday)** but substitutions are allowed. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms and proof of payment) and enquiries to:

Mohd Fazli Rosman

(03-2050 2105; cpd@malaysianbar.org.my); or Vilashini Vijayan

(03-2050 2095; cpd@malaysianbar.org.my) **Fax No**: 03-2050 2112